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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.
**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.  

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,792,594,135

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 4,820,336   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  236,567,683
   Wheat & Sorghum  11,572,944
        Total Grain  2,045,555,098

25,463,913

 575,671
 7,151,664

 234,278
 2,285

 7,963,898

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 197,360,408
 202,844,913

 926,441

 456,546,215

 206,336,212
 213,937,621

 808,728

 1,497,311,802
 6,778,877

 259,279,663
 17,571,977

 1,780,942,319

23,301,069

 546,868
 8,867,063

 247,545
 2,168

 9,663,644

 437,958

   Brandy

 571,461,390
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 4,354,124

 203,940

 6,279,282

 513,399

 41,936,702
 8,252,004

 64,288,511

 444,380,174

 322,715
 541,082,557

 42,701,083
 5,690,831

 47,987,754

133,669,510

 3,343,480
 36,353,295

 1,177,682

 40,891,355
 16,898

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,198,813,767
 1,151,950,817

 4,796,755
 1,260,177,444
 1,320,716,538

 5,505,487

131,354,041

 3,347,376
 52,141,397

 1,256,952
 4,609,224

 61,354,949

 38,915,403

 3,150,792

 50,701,121

 4,332,486

 10,023,065,191
 55,732,592

 1,417,610,356
 126,275,138

 11,622,683,277

 9,556,411,204
 71,922,980

 1,601,439,009
 113,547,602

 11,343,320,795

   Taxable Total**

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,384,985
 5,998,536

 2,274,865
 656,679
 289,381

 1,456,832
 8,845,963
 4,678,597

 670,337
 1,583,404

 22,531,798
 690,755

 28,530,334

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,902,112  Whisky
 220,437  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  207,224
 2,329,773        Total

    Grand Total

 6,950,237  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,128,248
 4,597,938  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,218,411
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  1,686,693

 795,798
 445,273

  Gin  1,340,268
  Vodka  1,472,284
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  623,168
  Tequila  1,474,432
        Total  22,732,750

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,295,929

 265,750

 27,009

 30,887,116

 1,274,496
 6,061,302

 2,428,218
 673,247
 237,487

 1,322,341
 8,747,099
 4,476,446

 806,892
 1,154,682

 21,673,859
 552,951

 27,735,161

 23,122

 2,104,198
 176,441
 220,737

 2,501,376
 30,259,659

 8,695,789
 2,144,310
 4,884,707

 969,467
 1,987,920

 618,570
 359,632

 1,150,955
 1,070,166

 570,431
 1,276,965

 23,728,912

 1,327,528

 255,216
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 8,675,380
 34,033,178

 13,757,964
 3,257,965
 1,962,234

 14,613,267
 50,161,070
 25,130,679
 4,029,814
 9,314,703

 134,296,573
 3,393,497

 168,329,751

 9,007,741
 847,865

 1,624,500
 11,480,106

 125,804

 179,935,661

 8,011,350
 35,013,206

 16,133,560
 4,057,203
 1,607,273
 8,319,951

 47,964,875
 26,430,399
 3,817,726
 8,755,673

 128,161,706
 3,063,696

 163,174,912

 118,446

 10,708,121
 1,374,558
 1,173,581

 13,256,260
 176,549,618

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 46,819,888
 12,389,845
 26,155,966
 7,862,133
 9,484,676
 4,411,266
 2,031,024
 7,316,915
 6,725,464
 3,076,625
 7,970,088

 134,243,890

 6,231,431

 1,583,421

 48,563,502
 12,990,640
 29,490,989
 7,527,803

 12,348,146
 3,603,709
 1,953,892
 8,321,308
 4,814,334
 3,436,746
 8,356,845

 141,407,914

 6,493,588

 1,616,829

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  139,203,813
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 63,219,993

 122,240,146

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  70,145

   Ending Inventory  46,581,458

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 25,733,120   Production

   Withdrawals  11,828,542
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  7,947,119

   Ending Inventory  3,064,028

 249,535
 2,124,870

 808,008
 1,695,407

 458,974
 317,787

 1,259,539
 6,914,120

 215,807
 1,592,333

 704,706
 1,820,381

 394,641
 302,375
 940,562

 5,970,805

 140,917,378
 56,087,887

 108,570,649
 286,541

 48,979,290

 25,440,784
 13,220,273
 5,410,320
 2,262,044

Page: 3 of 3STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT TTB S 5110-06-2009

 763,694,259

 427,987,109
 590,046,425

 349,138

 11,694,102
 4,190,127
 9,408,732
 2,286,638
 1,726,651
 6,840,346

 37,282,165

 11,521,724
 4,436,068

 12,037,784
 2,281,396
 1,361,458
 6,534,539

 39,287,106

 768,085,069

 293,693,286
 566,040,870

 2,183,685

 133,993,175
 62,347,113
 41,040,262

 147,242,419
 77,909,589
 33,010,315

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,135,569  1,114,137

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


