

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: June 2009

Report Date: 13-AUG-2009

Page: 1 of 3

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-06-2009

	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Net Production	- Ourrent Month	- Current Wontin		
Whisky	4,354,124	6,279,282	38,915,403	50,701,121
Brandy	203,940	513,399	3,150,792	4,332,486
Rum, Gin & Vodka	926,441	808,728	4,796,755	5,505,487
Alcohol	197,360,408	206,336,212	1,151,950,817	1,260,177,444
Production Total	202,844,913	213,937,621	1,198,813,767	1,320,716,538
Withdrawals				
Taxable Total**	25,463,913	23,301,069	133,669,510	131,354,04
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	575,671	546,868	3,343,480	3,347,376
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	7,151,664	8,867,063	36,353,295	52,141,397
For use US, Hospital, Education	234,278	247,545	1,177,682	1,256,952
For research, testing	2,285	2,168	16,898	4,609,224
Tax Free Total	7,963,898	9,663,644	40,891,355	61,354,949
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; F	TZ=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory				
Whisky	456,546,215	444,380,174		
Brandy	41,936,702	42,701,083		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,252,004	5,690,831		
Alcohol and Spirits	64,288,511	47,987,754		
Miscellaneous	437,958	322,715		
Total	571,461,390	541,082,557		
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)				
Corn	1,792,594,135	1,497,311,802	10,023,065,191	9,556,411,204
Rye	4,820,336	6,778,877	55,732,592	71,922,980

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

Malt, Barley, Rice & Other

Wheat & Sorghum

Total Grain

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

259,279,663

1,780,942,319

17,571,977

1,417,610,356

11,622,683,277

126,275,138

1,601,439,009

11,343,320,795

113,547,602

236,567,683

2,045,555,098

11,572,944

^{**}The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.

Page: 2 of 3

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5,998,536	6,061,302	34,033,178	35,013,206
Whisky Brandy	1,384,985	1,274,496	8,675,380	8,011,350
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,274,865	2,428,218	13,757,964	16,133,560
Virgin Islands	656,679	673,247	3,257,965	4,057,203
Others	289,381	237,487	1,962,234	1,607,273
Gin	1,456,832	1,322,341	14,613,267	8,319,951
Vodka	8,845,963	8,747,099	50,161,070	47,964,875
Cordials	4,678,597	4,476,446	25,130,679	26,430,399
Cocktails	670,337	806,892	4,029,814	3,817,726
Tequila	1,583,404	1,154,682	9,314,703	8,755,673
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	690,755	552,951	3,393,497	3,063,696
Non-Whisky Total	22,531,798	21,673,859	134,296,573	128,161,706
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	28,530,334	27,735,161	168,329,751	163,174,912
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)				
Total	27,009	23,122	125,804	118,446
Bottled for Export (in WG)				
Whisky	1,902,112	2,104,198	9,007,741	10,708,121
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	220,437	176,441	847,865	1,374,558
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	207,224	220,737	1,624,500	1,173,581
Total	2,329,773	2,501,376	11,480,106	13,256,260
Grand Total	30,887,116	30,259,659	179,935,661	176,549,618
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	6,950,237	8,695,789	46,819,888	48,563,502
Imported Whisky	2,128,248	2,144,310	12,389,845	12,990,640
Domestic Whisky	4,597,938	4,884,707	26,155,966	29,490,989
Brandy	1,218,411	969,467	7,862,133	7,527,803
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,686,693	1,987,920	9,484,676	12,348,146
Virgin Islands	795,798	618,570	4,411,266	3,603,709
Others	445,273	359,632	2,031,024	1,953,892
Gin	1,340,268	1,150,955	7,316,915	8,321,308
Vodka	1,472,284	1,070,166	6,725,464	4,814,334
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	623,168	570,431	3,076,625	3,436,746
Tequila	1,474,432	1,276,965	7,970,088	8,356,845
Total	22,732,750	23,728,912	134,243,890	141,407,914
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits				
Wine	1,295,929	1,327,528	6,231,431	6,493,588
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	265,750	255,216	1,583,421	1,616,829

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

25,440,784

13,220,273

5,410,320

2,262,044

133,993,175

62,347,113

41,040,262

Page: 3 of 3

147,242,419

77,909,589

33,010,315

Bottled Imports	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	249,535	215,807	1,135,569	1,114,137
Imported Whisky	2,124,870	1,592,333	11,694,102	11,521,724
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	808,008	704,706	4,190,127	4,436,068
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,695,407	1,820,381	9,408,732	12,037,784
Virgin Islands	458,974	394,641	2,286,638	2,281,396
Other	317,787	302,375	1,726,651	1,361,458
Tequila		940.562	6,840,346	6,534,539
Total	1,259,539 6,914,120	5,970,805	37,282,165	39,287,106
Total	0,914,120	5,970,605	31,202,103	39,207,100
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)				
Completely Denatured Alcohol				
Production	139,203,813	140,917,378	763,694,259	768,085,069
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	63,219,993	56,087,887	427,987,109	293,693,286
Fuel	122,240,146	108,570,649	590,046,425	566,040,870
Used in Manufacture of Articles	70,145	286,541	349,138	2,183,685
Ending Inventory	46,581,458	48,979,290		
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum				

25,733,120

11,828,542

7,947,119

3,064,028

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Production

Withdrawals

Ending Inventory

Used in Manufacture of Articles